

Doon University, Dehradun

Office of the Registrar

No. / R-DU/ 2024 Date 18 February 2024

Notice

As you all are aware that under PM USHA Scheme, Doon University has received Component – 2 grants of Rs 20 Crores under "Strengthening Universities". Hon'ble Prime Minister will digitally launch this project through video conferencing at 11:00AM on 20th February 2024.

As per direction of Ministry of Education, Government of India the University has to organize a programme in the University campus for live streaming of the launch event on 20th February 2024 with active participation of faculty and students of the University. The VIPs/ MPs/ MLAs/ eminent personalities will also join the programme.

All Faculty members and students are hereby requested to kindly assemble at Senate Hall by 10.45 AM on 20th February 2024 and participate in the programme.

This is issued with the direction of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PA to VC for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 2. The Deans/ The Heads/ All Faculty Members/ The Officials.
- 3. The Students.
- 4. IT In charge.

(Dr. M.S. Mandrawal) Registrar